























10/20/2023



I1V-20
Obverse
1-84

§ CEIV):
"‘E& JUN1 8 BEED

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. o MINES

State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMPANYM PERMIT NO &FP— L/ (9-27-82)

FARM & WELL NO A2

DIST. & COUNTY W

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght

15505 Cement Type

23.02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines

16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

1 HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

DATE (o=/r-P5—

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bon
coverage for the life of the well.

Admlnlstrator—011 & Gas Division

June 25, 1985
DATE
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HARRY MCMULLAN IIl1

330 SOUTH VERMONT P. O. BOX 82009
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73148

0il and Gas Division

West Virginia Dept. of Mines
Charleston, W. V. 25311

Dear Sirs,

AP 0
GO

RECEIVED
NEC23 1981
OILANDGAS%VISIM%ﬂ

y{?

(405) 943-7482

December 18, 1981

\

We hereby formally protest the 0il and Gas Well Permit on
well number A-1133 (attached hereto) as owner of 4/7ths of the minerals,

on the following grounds:

1) Columbia Gas Transmission Corp does not have a valid lease
on our interest, by reason of its expiration on August 1, 1981; and

2) The sublease to Allegheny Land and Mineral was never approved
by us as Lessors, as provided in the lease,
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RY MCMULLAN 111
" P. O. BOX 82009

HOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73148
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Sincerely,

M & MM, Llar

Neva S. McMullan, Executrix of the
Estate of Harry McMullan, Jr., by
Harry McMullan III, attorney-in-fact

0il and Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Virginia 25311

RECRIVED
LzC23 1981
AR RN
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ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.

NATURAL CAS & OIL EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT
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200 WEST MAIN STREET ® P.0O.BOX 1740 ® CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26302-1740

(304) 623-6671
TELEX 88417

February 1, 1982 ). ROBERT AMOS

ATTORNEY
LAND DEPARTMENT

Mr. Harry McMullan III, Attorney in Fact
for Neva S. McMullan, Executrix of the
Estate of Harry McMullan, Jr.

P. 0. Box 82009

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73148

Dear Mr. McMullan: -

I would like to take this opportunity on behalf of
Allegheny Land & Mineral to attempt to clarify and resolve some
issues that have arisen between yourselves and Allegheny Land &
Mineral Company.

of the West Virginia Department of Mines a copy of a communication

1) Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation did not
have a valid lease on your interest in the tract
by reason of its expiration on August 1, 1981;

2) The sub-lease or assignment to Allegheny Land &
Mineral was never approved by you as Lessors as
provided for in the original lease.

With regard to the first issue I would like to note that
according to our understanding of the law, Columbia Gas
Transmission Corporation does indeed have a valid lease by reason
of the fact that it is being held by production by two wells, at
least one of which was drilled prior to the expiration date of the
lease on August 1, 1981. As you will note from the enclosed
materials, our Well #A-1020 was spudded in on July 29, 1981 and
was completed on August 7, 1981. You were notified, as done
previously, of our intent to drill this well at that time and you
also received notification of our drilling of Well #A-1032.

Though these wells are not yet in line, they soon will be.

iﬂ@@mv@

FEB 3 - 1982
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Letter to Mr. McMullan FE83‘1982

February 1, 1982 OIL AND GAS DJv,
Page 2 WVDEPARTMENTQFIIMSUL%\'

As to the second issue brought up in your letter of
December 18, 1981 to the Department of Mines, 0il and Gas
Division, I would state that Allegheny Land & Mineral and Columbia
Gas Transmission Corporation take the position that though the
sub-lease or assignment to Allegheny Land & Mineral was never
approved by you as Lessors as provided in the lease, you are
estopped from claiming any violation of the agreement by your
actions over the years in accepting the situation as is. In the
law, the is a doctrine called "Estoppel" which provides that "one
will not be heard to complain about a failure to meet a
requirement of the technical duty if he or she has known over an
extended period of time that a voilation, technical or otherwise,
exists and notwithstanding the existence of said violation, has
accepted monies and has dealt with and been involved with the
person or corporation against whom the violations are claimed".
In effect, all that I am saying is that you have accepted monies
from Allegheny Land & Mineral for a period of some years, that you
have known of the existence of the assignment by Columbia Gas
Transmission Corporation to Allegheny Land & Mineral for some
years, and you have not, prior to this time, done anything at all
to attempt to set aside the assignment or sub-lease from Columbia
Gas Transmission Corporation to Allegheny Land & Mineral Company.

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company is very sure of its
position in this matter and feels that the law, at least in this
issue, is on our side. I would like to request that you withdraw
the protest to the oil and gas well permit for Well #A-1133 or
Allegheny Land & Mineral will be required to take further steps to
enforce its rights in this matter.

I do understand that you have some disagreements or feel
that you have some disagreements with Allegheny Land & Mineral. I
would like to set up a meeting some time in the near future
between you and those from Allegheny Land & Mineral who could or
might be able to answer any questions you may have. We would like
very much for you to visit us at our Corporate offices in
Clarksburg, West Virginia; however, if you feel that you cannot do
so some time in the near future, we will attempt to come and see
you in Oklahoma.

I do want to emphasize that Allegheny Land & Mineral
would like to resolve all the issues between you and our company.
We believe that we are the best operator in the Appalachian Basin-
and we further fully believe that we are operating your properties
in the best interest of both you and Allegheny Land & Mineral.

10/20/2023



Letter to Mr. McMullan
February 1, 1982
Page 3

If you have any questions or if I may be of any further
assistance in any way, please feel free to contact me at any
time.

Sincerely,

J. Robert Amos IgliiyggﬁgI!anﬁgI:>

Attorney ik 3 - 1982
Land Department FEB
AND GAS DIVISION
cah %DE’ARTMENT OF MINES
xc: Jim Holland
Engineer
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Enclosures

10/20/2023




ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.

NATURAL GAS & OIL EXPLORATION AND DEVELOPMENT

200 WEST MAIN STREET © P.0.BOX 1740 ® CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26302-1740 _
[/ -~

[l (304) 623-6671
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February 2, 1982 /T ¢ TELEX 88417
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0Oil & Gas Conservation Commission - | ‘PF ;ﬁﬁ \
Thomas E. Huzzey, Commissioner A o iy ¥ v A o
Department of Mines N e 2 {4 L.
1615 Washington Street, East i/ A - N\,
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 N ;i\"ég '“fj“ QDM%

% i 1 A ;" of ! /‘2
RE: Allegheny's Proposed Well A-1133 A 1 )Vﬁ’ o)

* ’ v N

Dear Tom: 44544’// \ UV \

In reference to our telephone conversation, please note the
following information for your files.

1. The above proposed well is the third (3) location
on the 1,000 acre tract. Allegheny has already
drilled wells A-1020 and A-1032.

2. The acreage was assigned unto Allegheny Land and
Mineral Company by virtue of an Assignment (assign-
ment never recorded) from Columbia Gas Transmission
Corporation. Columbia obtained this acreage under
Lease No. 40153 (copy of front page attached showing
Lessors).

3. Allegheny has had a title report done on this acreage
and everything required by the attorneys has been
obtained.

4. I am also attaching a letter from our Land Depart-
ment Attorney to Harry McMullan, Jr. asking that Mr.
McMullan decline his protest.

I am in hopes that this letter will clear up any misunderstanding
and we will be looking forward to receiving our permit for the
above captioned well.

Sincerely,
ALLEHENY LAND AND MINERAL COMPANY mm@gav
. -
o N g
E“léﬁl eu‘l)/;.&éox FEB 3~ 1982
Coordinator-Land %@Rﬁﬁ%}’ﬁg’;
Attachments

10/20/2023
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HA ULLAN, Jr. ESTATE .eT. AL.
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WESTVACO
I
&\,a'
FILE NO. | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ‘\“:‘:\;”,r':.”;ff"’.»,
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S AL |
SCALE 1" = 1000' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE RFAEE R e (Y
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQU|RE? BY LAW AND THE REGU- g ; Mo, 707 "»; %‘
ACCURACY __! PART IN 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THEDEPART- |z § = 3 |%
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES. MM R O P
ELEVATION ALlEG“EN‘AUND s (SIGNED) 2 et W $
MINERAL C6. WELL # A-1032 R.P.E. L.L.S. 101
ELEVATION 7740 kCIE%EAL}*ERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE NONEMBER 20™ , 1981
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. A-1133
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP! WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - w3 — 26 //Zé??,- |
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL ___GAS_A_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION “A_STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW _X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION__ 2b85"  wATER SHED___LAUREL RUN
DISTRICT MIDDLE FDORK COUNTY __RANDOLPH
QUADRANGLE _CASSITY 7.5
SURFACE OWNER __ WESTVACO , ET. AL. ACREAGE 1000 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER HARRY Mc MULLAN .Jo. ESTATE ,ET.AL. LEASE ACREAGLA@.@,@%@%
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLA_CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER___REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG )
TARGET FORMATION __ELK ESTIMATED DEPTH 5300
WELL OPERATORALLEGHENY LAND a»¢ MINERAL C0. DESIGNATED AGENT ALLEGHENY LAND AM MINERRL €O.
ADDRESS P.0. BOX 1740 ADDRESS___P.0.BOX 1740
LLARKSBURG, WEST MIRGINIA 26,302 -1740 CLARKSBURG, WEST UIRGINIA 2L302-1740

H. T HALL e





